) HsBc

Notification of Updating <Tariff of Accounts and Services for

Wealth and Personal Banking Business>

Dear Customer:

The “Tariff of Accounts and Services for Wealth and Personal Banking Business” has
been updated and it will come into effect on 13 Mar 2025. The updates are:

1. Previous 2.2.17"”Handling Fee for Contract Amendment Requests (Home
Mortgage Loan)"”is changed to be free and removed from the Tariff.

2. Change the charges of following service items for Global Private Banking (GPB)
entity customers from 13 Mar 2025. (Pre-noticed on 12 Dec 2024, please refer
to “Notification of Updating <Tariff of Accounts and Services for Wealth and
Personal Banking Business> [12 Dec 2024]")

Items

Previous Charges
(Applicable to GPB entity customer)

Charges from 13 Mar 2025
(Applicable to GPB entity customer)

1.2.2 - Handling Fee
of cheque book

Free

For entity customer: CNY 1.00 per
piece

2241 -
Outward

Overseas

Remittances:

Telegraphic Transfer

For entity customer:

0.1% of remittance amount
Min. CNY100 / equivalent
transaction

per

For entity customer:

0.1% of remittance amount
Min. CNY100 / equivalent
transaction

per

paid into HSBC China
Account

Issuance Max. CNYB00 / equivalent per | Max. CNY1000 / equivalent per
transaction transaction
Plus Cable Charge Plus Cable Charge
2242 - Overseas | For entity customer: For entity customer:
Outward CNY120 / equivalent per cable CNY140 / equivalent per cable
Remittances: Cable
Charges
2291 - Inward | Free Inward Remittance (CNY)
Remittance from Free
Overseas: Proceeds *  Customer needs to pay

intermediary clearing bank charge

(if any)

Inward Remittance (FCY)
CNY b55/equivalent

2.2.9.2 - Inward
Remittance from
Overseas: Return

For entity customer:
Remittance amount>USD

100/equivalent

For entity customer:
Remittance amount>USD

100/equivalent
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payment commission

CNY 120/equivalent per transaction
Remittance amount<=USD
100/equivalent

Free

Return to HSBC Group: USD40
Return to non-HSBC Group: USD60
Remittance amount >USD50 &
<=USD100 /equivalent

Return to HSBC Group: USD20
Return to non-HSBC Group: USD30
Remittance amount<=USD
50/equivalent

Free

2.2.13.1 - Foreign
Currency Domestic
Outward  Payment:

Telegraphic Transfer

For entity customer:

0.1% of the transfer amount
Min. CNY100 / equivalent
transaction

per

For entity customer:

0.1% of the transfer amount
Min. CNY100 / equivalent
transaction

per

Issuance Max. CNYB800 / equivalent per | Max. CNY1000 / equivalent per
transaction transaction
Plus Cable Charge Plus Cable Charge

2.2.13.2 - Foreign | For entity customer: For entity customer:

Currency Domestic | CNY120 / equivalent per cable CNY140 / equivalent per cable

Outward  Payment:

Cable Charges

2.2.14 - Foreign | Relevant correspondent bank | For entity customer:

Currency Domestic | charge may apply CNYbb/equivalent

Inward Payment from

other banks Relevant correspondent bank

charge may apply
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